VALLEY
6?%\“6 LODGG Signature:
Name:
Address:
City/State/Zip:
1023 S. Batavia Ave. Batavia IL
630-879-1739
Phone:
jim@springvalleylodges.com

Terms of Payment: We require a 50% Alt. Drop Address:

down payment with your order.
Upon receiving your deposit we will

confirm the order and give youan  City/State/Zip:

approximate delivery date. All orders
will be shipped prepaid including
shipping and handling costs. Unless ~ Event & Date

you instruct us otherwise.

Qty Description

Price

*Due to the economy, Prices are
subject to change without
notice.

*All cancelled orders are sub-
ject to a fee to cover expenses
incurred by S.V.L. 8% Sales Tax
*All payments that are past due Total
will be subject to a fee of an

Sub Total

Shipping, Handling & Insurance

additional 2% per month Deposit
*Any returned checks are
subject to a $35 fee Balance

Pricing Valid Through 05/87/2024

40years

1984~2024

www.springvalleylodges.com
Email: jim@springvalleylodges.com

1023 S. Batavia Ave., Batavia IL 60510
Office Land Line 630-879-1739

Like us on Facebook
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WMorquees

Hip Style Marquee

Privacy Curtains

Wide High Price

13' 6' S304

17' 6' $380

20" 6' S422

13' 7' $332

17 7' S415

20" 7' $452
Add an extra door S75
Stove Hole Insert $S90

British Style Marquee aka Traders Marquee

Wide Deep 6' Walls 7' Walls
10' 13' $1,966 $2,176
13' 13' $2,298 $2,533
13' 17' $2,633 $2,878
13' 20' $2,875 $3,126
17' 17' $3,039 $3,319,
17' 20' $3,189 $3,492
20" 20' $3,741 $4,068
20' 23" $4,135 $4,486

Oval Marquee
Wide Deep 6' Walls 7' Walls
14 191/2' $2,845 $3,350
Wide Deep 6'Walls 7'Walls
13' 13' $2,330 $2,563
13' 17' $2,652 $2,908
13' 20' $2,973 $3,253
17' 17' $2,900 $3,159
17’ 20 $3,096 $3,376
Wide Deep Price DLX
13' 6' $392 5483
17' 6' $482 $592
20 6' S569 $684

Marguee Awnings
Deluxe Awnings have an inner flap and Clips for walls

Wide Deep Price
7' S415
7' $514
7' S605

Pricing Valid Through 05/37/202+

DLX

$509
$625
§727

All Spring Valley Lodges shelters are guaranteed to the original
purchaser. Our materials are guaranteed for three years.

Workmanship carries a lifetime guarantee.

Spring Valley Lodges assumes no responsibility for damage due
to neglect or an Act of God. (ie. High winds or mildew) We
would however be happy to aid you in the restoration of your

lodge as affordably as possible.

Spring Valley Lodges’ policy of continual attention to detail and
construction sometimes requires that revisions may be necessary
during the process. Spring Valley Lodges reserves the right to
make these revisions as deemed necessary. Exact dimensions and

pricing are subject to change without notice.

We also guarantee that our friendly and personal customer
service will be the best you'll ever receive anywhere.

Our name is on our work,

GZz’m & &b_ecca Fairchild (3][‘ Eg(]arz'nj 7;1//(3}/ Iodjea

Our Motto is to “Make business a pleasure and pleasure our business.”
~Gorshom Fairchild 1728 -1778

Pricing Valid Through 05/37/202+




Rebecca’s Custom Made Historical Clothing
If you are tired of that “off the rack” fit & looking for something tailor

made to fit you, please contact Rebecca and let her know what you
would like to have made. Purchasing your own fabric is encouraged and
prices vary per project and materials. Allow 12 weeks for delivery.

We aim to Please!

We have found that folks like to add special features to their tent to
meet their needs. If you would like something that you do not see
here on our price sheets, please submit your drawing via email. We
will be happy to work up a quote for your next tent

Repairs

While new tent orders are our first priority, We also can make the nec-

essary repairs to your tent or fly. Regardless the make of tent. We ask

that the tent be clean (no leaves and grass) and dry when we receive it
or a table cleaning fee of $75 will be added to the bill.

Costs vary per project and materials.
Shop hourly rate is $50.00

We only use the Best Materials

Every one of our shelters is seam engineered and constructed with

structural integrity in mind. Standard features as full Sod Cloth (aka

Mud Flaps), an overlapping door, full ridge reinforcement with ties

and all corners reinforced. We only use CPAI-84 Fire Rated 10.38 oz.
Sunforger Boatshrunk canvas.

Unlike our competition, When you decide to order one of our
Spring Valley Lodges tents, the tent size that you purchase will be within
+/- 2” of the finished size that you will receive.

We realize that some of our lead times might be a little longer than our
competition. This is greatly due to the attention to detail necessary to
ensure that you will love your new tent for many, many years to come.

Pricing Valid Through 05/87/202¢

Size 6'walls  7’walls
1010 »1834 51,543 Fancy Marquee Flaps
12x12 $1,945  $2,045 ) ]
1414 62148 $2271 Specify Color of Trim

’ ’ 7 .
== Straight Flaps ~ 51.50 per ft.
16x16 $2,442  $2,598 Scalloped Flaps ~ SS;. 00 per ft.

Washington Flaps ~ $3.75 per ft.

18«18 23,384 53,676 Custom Flaps ~ S Per Quote
20x20 $3,453  $3,775

Tipis

(Outer Shell & door)

Size Price Liner Horseshoe Ozan
E Kids 8’  $683 n/a n/a

10' $1,120 n/a n/a

12' $1,295  $875 $370

14 $1,663 51,026 $418

16' $1,806 S$1,142 $463

18' $8,046 51,283 $476

20' $2,620 51,426 $490

Other Tipi Items

Lodge Poles from  Jeff Everson (715)362-3903
www.polespecialties.com
noisycreekadv@hotmail.com

13” Steel Stakes  $5.00 Each

16" Steel Stakes  $6.00 Each
Main Tie Rope $20
Tipi Set Up Video S15

| Xids 8 Tipi
Pricing Valid Through 05/87/2024 |


http://www.polespecialties.com/
mailto:noisycreekadv@hotmail.com

__12'x10-7

Wide Deep Sides  Prices
6 6-1/2° 18" $588
7' 8' 2' $742
7' 10’ 2' $766
7' 7' 31/2 $782
7' 10' 31/2 $913
8’ 10’ 2’ $817
8' 10’ 31/2 $876
9' 10’ 31/2 $959
9' 13' 31/2' 51,144
10’ 10" 31/2" 61,182
10’ 12’ 2’ $1,076
10' 13' 31/2' $1,409
10' 17' 31/2' $1,657
12 10’ 31/2 $1,241
12 13' 31/2' $1,488
12 17' 31/2' $1,736

A Matching Fly measures
the same as the wall tent
roof panel and is larger

than a standard Dining Fly.

Matching Flys
(6’ Tall)
Servants 10' deep $437
(7’ Tall)
]»Sergeants 10' Deep $357
10’ Deep 13’ Deep 17’ Deep
$382 $509 $635
S409 $546 $683
S409 $546 $683
} $432 $579 $718
} $496 $662 $828

Additional Options:

Stove Hole Liner

$90. (New tent only)
$195 (Only installed in

Add Heightto Your tent

)[/é)#tr) used CPAI-84 10’ Deep 13'Deep 17 Deep
Privacy Curtain  $210 4’ side walls: Add $78 Add $90  Add $107
Add Second Door  $75 5’side walls: Add $198 Add $227 Add $248
2nddoortoyour ;5 Rain Eaves: Add $95 Add $104 Add $128

finished tent

Canvas Tent Floors:

Pricing Valid Through 05/37/202+

$2.75 per square foot

Gocessories Cont,

Canvas Work Apron
Camp Shower Walls 39"x39"
Camp Shower Walls 5'x5'

Rain Poncho
Custom Cooler Covers
Gun Case

Canvas Shelf Strap Single
Canvas Shelf Strap Double
Canvas Shelf Strap Triple

losso Canvas Cleaner

Nikwax Waterproofing 10 oz.
Nikwax Waterproofing 33.8 oz.
Tear Mender Glue 2 oz.
Emergency Tent Repair Kit

Tipi Set Up Video

Blue Celtic Grass Music CD

Hemp Rope by the foot
10’ Single hemp tent rope w/ring

10’ Double hemp tent rope w/rings
10' Single sisal tent rope w/ ring
10' Double corner rope w/ rings
13” Tent Stake

16" Tent Stake

Ridge Sleeve/ Wedge Bracket
Hand Dipped Beeswax candles
Stearin Candles

A

$30.00
$210.00
$252.00

$85.00
Per Quote

$22.00

$10.00
$15.00
$20.00
$21.00
$15.00
$35.00

$8.00
$10.00

$15.00
$15.00

$0.50
$10.00

$20.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$6.00
TBD
$3.00
$2.00

Ask us about the assort-
ment of Cotton and Hemp
webbing that we stock. If
you visit us in camp, We

always have it available on
the shelf.

o S
Pricing Valid Through 05/87/202+



ovessories

Log Carrier

Round Bottom Stake Bag
Rectangular Grate Bag
Grocery Tote bag

Book Tote bag

Haversack (Youth)
Haversack (Single)
Haversack (Double)

Linen Haversack Hand Finished
Carry All Haversack

3 Button Haversack

Single Button Haversack
Root Beer Bottle Bag (12 o0z)
Snapsack ~ Linen
Snapsack™ Canvas

Ranger Pack

Small Backpack

Large Backpack

Bedroll w/hood

Stove Hole Liner Kit - w/flap
Sm Fire extinguisher cover
Md Fire extinguisher cover
Lg. Fire Extinguisher cover
Wood stove Fire Mat 28"x36"
Small Tent Bag

Medium Tent Bag

Large Tent Bag

Fire Iron Bag

4' Pole Bag

6' Pole Bag

Large Water Cooler Cover
Small Water Cooler Cover

$25.00
$20.00
$22.00
$20.00
$15.00
$20.00
$25.00
$35.00
$48.00
$40.00
$30.00
$25.00
$10.00
$45.00
$30.00
$80.00
$45.00
$50.00

$75.00
$15.00
$18.00
$22.00
$30.00
$25.00
$30.00
$40.00
$20.00
$25.00
$35.00
$20.00
$15.00

Canvas Tent Floor (per square foot) $2.75

Pricing Valid Through 05/87/202+

STANDARD DINING FLY

@/D . Wide Deep Price Wide Deep Price
W 10' 15' 10' $526

10' $350
10' 13' $467 15' 13 $701
12' 10' $421 15' 17 $879
12' 13' $562 15' 20' $1,041
12' 17' $701 17' 13' $795

Protect your fire from the rain with a 6’ Fire Fly  $145

R
& v

SIDE WALLS FOR DINING FL
High Price Per Panel

31/2' $43
4' S47
5' $58

51/2 S64
6’ $76
7 $83

(ie: A 10° Dining Fly wall has 3 panels) **Ask us to quote the right size fly for you**

Diamond Flys

1 e,

6-1/2 ' X 6-1/2' Fly $210
8'x8' Diamond Fly $299
10'x10' Diamond Fly $377
12'x12' Diamond Fly $443
13'x13' Diamond Fly $S607
14'x14' Diamond Fly $655
16'x16' Diamond Fly $736

Trekkers Spearpoint 8x12-3'6”  $300
Add Sod Cloth ~ Per Foot S3 ft
Doors Start @ $250

*New*
Southern
Highlander
7x7’x7° $469

Oversized w/2’
Bell door
8’x7’x7’ $496

Southern Highlander ‘\‘
Pricing Valid Through 05/37/202¢




% ngﬂ o Unless specified by customer at the time of order

Every tent includes full Sod Cloth (aka: Mud flaps)

Wide Deep High Price W/ 3’ Bell

7 81/ 7 $716 ~
8' 10' 7' $733 $817 Military Wedge Tents
9 9' 7' $753 $858 Wide Deep High Price
10' 10' 7' $936 $1,120 INFANTRY WEDGE 61/2' 61/2 5'-71/2" $439
10' 13' 7' $1,138 $1,325 7 Panel Bell Cavalry Troopers 6' 101/4' 6' $662
12’ 10’ 7' $978 ~ 3 Panel Bell Troopers 6' 101/4' 6' S560
12 12’ 7' $1,055 ~ 5 Panel Bell Back Wedge 10' 13' 8' $1,399
12’ 14 7' $1,195 ~ 1778 Wedge w/ 18" Bell 6’ 6’9" 6’ 1-1/2” $586
g 100 & %819 51010 1750 Frenchw/ 4 6 panelbell 8 86" 7 $856
10' 10' 8' $1,040 $1,179
10' 13' 8' $1,261 $1,399 SnOW Trekker
122 100 8  $1,080 ~ / 8'x10'-6'6” $1,043
127 12 8’ $1,165 ~ Options 10'x12'-7' $1,256
12’ 14’ g $1314 - Stove Hole Liner $90 12'x12'-7 1/2' $1,632

Add In Your CPAI-84 tent $195 Ba ker Tent

Kid's Wedge Steel Upright “A” Bracket $55 1y
7'%7'%5' $410 10'x10'-7 $985
Second Door S75 Privacy Curtain $330

Trader Wedge
10’x10’-7" $1010

Snow Trekker

2nd door to your used tent $175

‘3' Pyramid Tents
Wide Deep Price

10' 10' $1158
12’ 12’ $1,365
13' 13' $1,399

14 14’ $1,580
16' 16'  $2,290

Options

Ridge Hole Opening $75
Stove Hole Liner $90

Tipi Door $165

Custom Awnings are quoted

~View of the inside of a Bell End Wedge~

o

Double Bell Wedge W/ 3'Bells

Wide Deep High Price 1010 Tent pictured here with optional
10' 10' 8' $1,509 Awning and Tipi door.
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