

1023 S. Batavia Ave. Batavia IL 630-879-1739 jim@springvalleylodges.com

Terms of Payment: We require a 50% down payment with your order. Upon receiving your deposit we will confirm the order and give you an approximate delivery date. All orders will be shipped prepaid including shipping and handling costs. Unless you instruct us otherwise.

Signature:
Name:
Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:
Alt. Drop Address:
City/State/Zip:

Qty	Description	Price

Event & Date

*Due to the economy, Prices are		
subject to change without	Sub Total	
notice.	Chinning Handling & Incurance	
*All cancelled orders are sub-	Shipping, Handling & Insurance	
ject to a fee to cover expenses	8% Sales Tax	
incurred by S.V.L.	670 Sales Tax	
*All payments that are past due	Total	
will be subject to a fee of an		
additional 2% per month	Deposit	
*Any returned checks are		
subject to a \$35 fee	Balance	

Pricing Valid Through 05/31/2024



Offering a Wide Variety of Hand Crafted Quality Canvas Tents & Shelters for Reenactors & Outdoor



Enthusíasts for 39 Years.

Made Proudly in the USA by Jim & Rebecca Fairchild

Pricing Valid Through 05/31/2024

Marquees



Hip Style Marquee Privacy Curtains 7' Walls Wide Deep 6' Walls Price Wide High 13' \$2,176 10' \$1,966 6' \$304 13' \$2,298 \$2,533 13' 13' 17' 6' \$380 \$2,633 \$2,878 13' 17' \$422 20' \$2,875 \$3,126 13' 20' \$332 13' \$3,319, 17' 17' \$3,039 \$415 17' 7' \$3,492 17' 20' \$3,189 7' \$452 20' \$4,068 20' 20' \$3,741 20' 23' \$4,135 \$4,486 Add an extra door \$75 **Oval Marquee Stove Hole Insert** \$90 Wide Deep 6' Walls 7' Walls 14' 19 1/2' \$2,845 \$3,350

British Style Marquee aka Traders Marquee

<u>Wide</u>	<u>Deep</u>	6' Walls	7' Walls
13'	13'	\$2,330	\$2,563
13'	17'	\$2,652	\$2,908
13'	20'	\$2,973	\$3,253
17'	17'	\$2,900	\$3,159
17'	20'	\$3,096	\$3,376



Marquee Awnings Deluxe Awnings have an inner flap and Clips for walls

<u>Wide</u>	<u>Deep</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>DLX</u>	<u>Wide</u>	Deep	<u>Price</u>	DLX
13'	6'	\$392	\$483	13'	7'	\$415	\$509
17'	6'	\$482	\$592	17'	7'	\$514	\$625
20'	6'	\$569	\$684	20'	7'	\$605	\$727

Pricing Valid Through 05/31/2024

All Spring Valley Lodges shelters are guaranteed to the original purchaser. Our materials are guaranteed for three years.

Workmanship carries a lifetime guarantee.

Spring Valley Lodges assumes no responsibility for damage due to neglect or an Act of God. (ie. High winds or mildew) We would however be happy to aid you in the restoration of your lodge as affordably as possible.

Spring Valley Lodges' policy of continual attention to detail and construction sometimes requires that revisions may be necessary during the process. Spring Valley Lodges reserves the right to make these revisions as deemed necessary. Exact dimensions and pricing are subject to change without notice.

We also guarantee that our friendly and personal customer service will be the best you'll ever receive anywhere.

Our name is on our work.

Lim & Rebecca Fairchild of Spring Valley Lodges



Our Motto is to "Make business a pleasure and pleasure our business." ~Gorshom Fairchild 1728 -1778

Rebecca's Custom Made Historical Clothing

If you are tired of that "off the rack" fit & looking for something tailor made to fit you, please contact Rebecca and let her know what you would like to have made. Purchasing your own fabric is encouraged and prices vary per project and materials. Allow 12 weeks for delivery.

We aim to Please!

We have found that folks like to add special features to their tent to meet their needs. If you would like something that you do not see here on our price sheets, please submit your drawing via email. We will be happy to work up a quote for your next tent

RepairsWhile new tent orders are our first priority, We also can make the necessary repairs to your tent or fly. Regardless the make of tent. We ask that the tent be clean (no leaves and grass) and dry when we receive it or a table cleaning fee of \$75 will be added to the bill.

Costs vary per project and materials.

Shop hourly rate is \$50.00

We only use the Best Materials

Every one of our shelters is seam engineered and constructed with structural integrity in mind. Standard features as full Sod Cloth (aka Mud Flaps), an overlapping door, full ridge reinforcement with ties and all corners reinforced. We only use CPAI-84 Fire Rated 10.38 oz. Sunforger Boatshrunk canvas.

Unlike our competition, When you decide to order one of our Spring Valley Lodges tents, the tent size that you purchase will be within +/- 2" of the finished size that you will receive.

We realize that some of our lead times might be a little longer than our competition. This is greatly due to the attention to detail necessary to ensure that you will love your new tent for many, many years to come.





Pricing Valid Through 05/31/2024

Center Pole Marquees



<u>Size</u>	<u>6'walls</u>	7'walls
<u>10x10</u>	\$1,834	\$1,943
<u>12x12</u>	\$1,945	\$2,045
<u>14x14</u>	\$2,148	\$2,271
<u>16x16</u>	\$2,442	\$2,598
<u>18x18</u>	\$3,384	\$3,676
<u>20x20</u>	\$3,453	\$3,775



Fancy Marquee Flaps

Specify Color of Trim

Straight Flaps ~ \$1.50 per ft. Scalloped Flaps ~ \$3.00 per ft. Washington Flaps ~ \$3.75 per ft. Custom Flaps ~ \$ Per Quote



Tipis

(Outer Shell & door)

<u>Size</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Liner</u>	Horseshoe Ozan
Kids 8'	\$683	n/a	n/a
10'	\$1,120	n/a	n/a
12'	\$1,295	\$875	\$370
14'	\$1,663	\$1,026	\$418
16'	\$1,806	\$1,142	\$463
18'	\$8,046	\$1,283	\$476
20'	\$2,620	\$1,426	\$490

Other Tipi Items

Lodge Poles from Jeff Everson (715)362-3903

www.polespecialties.com noisycreekadv@hotmail.com

13" Steel Stakes \$5.00 Each 16" Steel Stakes \$6.00 Each Main Tie Rope \$20 Tipi Set Up Video \$15



Pricing Valid Through 05/31/2024

Wall Tent



A Matching Fly measures the same as the wall tent roof panel and is larger than a standard Dining Fly.

	_					
<u>Wide</u>	<u>Deep</u>	<u>Sides</u>	<u>Prices</u>		<u>Matching</u>	<u>g Flys</u>
6'	6-1/2'	18"	\$588	(6' Tall)		
7'	8'	2'	\$742	Servants	10' deep	\$437
7'	10'	2'	\$766	∫ (7' Tall)		
7'	7'	3 1/2'	\$782	Corgoants	10' Deep	\$357
7'	10'	3 1/2'	\$913	Sergeants	то реер	3337
8'	10'	2′	\$817	<u>10' Deep</u>	<u>13' Deep</u>	<u>17' Deep</u>
8'	10'	3 1/2'	\$876	\$382	\$509	\$635
9'	10'	3 1/2'	\$959	\$409	\$546	\$683
9'	13'	3 1/2'	\$1,144	\$409	\$546	\$683
10'	10`'	3 1/2'	\$1,182]		
10'	12'	2′	\$1,076	\$432	\$579	\$718
10'	13'	3 1/2'	\$1,409	J		
10'	17'	3 1/2'	\$1,657			
12'	10'	3 1/2	\$1,241]		
12'	13'	3 1/2'	\$1,488	\$496	\$662	\$828
12'	17'	3 1/2'	\$1,736	J		

Additional Options:

Stove Hole Liner	\$90. (New tent only) \$195 (Only installed in your used CPAI-84 tent)		Add	Height to	Your tent
			<u>10' Deep</u>	<u>13' Deep</u>	<u>17' Deep</u>
Privacy Curtain	\$210	<u>4' side walls</u> :	Add \$78	Add \$90	Add \$107
Add Second Door	\$75	<u>5' side walls:</u>	Add \$198	Add \$227	Add \$248
2nd door to your finished tent	\$175	Rain Eaves:	Add \$95	Add \$104	Add \$128
		<u>Canvas Tent</u>	Floors:	\$2.75 per	square foot

Pricing Valid Through 05/31/2024

Hecessories Cont.

Canvas Work Apron	\$30.00
Camp Shower Walls 39"x39"	\$210.00
Camp Shower Walls 5'x5'	\$252.00
Rain Poncho	\$85.00
Custom Cooler Covers	Per Quote
Gun Case	\$22.00

Canvas Shelf Strap Single	\$10.00
Canvas Shelf Strap Double	\$15.00
Canvas Shelf Strap Triple	\$20.00
Iosso Canvas Cleaner	\$21.00
Nikwax Waterproofing 10 oz.	\$15.00
Nikwax Waterproofing 33.8 oz.	\$35.00
Tear Mender Glue 2 oz.	\$8.00
Emergency Tent Repair Kit	\$10.00
Tipi Set Up Video	\$15.00
Blue Celtic Grass Music CD	\$15.00
Hemp Rope by the foot 10' Single hemp tent rope w/ring	\$0.50 \$10.00
10' Double hemp tent rope w/rings	\$20.00
10' Single sisal tent rope w/ ring	\$5.00
10' Double corner rope w/ rings	\$10.00
13" Tent Stake	\$5.00
16" Tent Stake	\$6.00
Ridge Sleeve/ Wedge Bracket	TBD
Hand Dipped Beeswax candles	\$3.00
Stearin Candles	\$2.00



Ask us about the assortment of Cotton and Hemp webbing that we stock. If you visit us in camp, We always have it available on the shelf.







Accessories

Log Carrier	\$25.00
Round Bottom Stake Bag	\$20.00
Rectangular Grate Bag	\$22.00
Grocery Tote bag	\$20.00
Book Tote bag	\$15.00
Haversack (Youth)	\$20.00
Haversack (Single)	\$25.00
Haversack (Double)	\$35.00
Linen Haversack Hand Finished	\$48.00
Carry All Haversack	\$40.00
3 Button Haversack	\$30.00
Single Button Haversack	\$25.00
Root Beer Bottle Bag (12 oz)	\$10.00
Snapsack ~ Linen	\$45.00
Snapsack~ Canvas	\$30.00
Ranger Pack	\$80.00
Small Backpack	\$45.00
Large Backpack	\$50.00

Bedroll w/hood	\$175.00
Stove Hole Liner Kit - w/flap	\$75.00
Sm Fire extinguisher cover	\$15.00
Md Fire extinguisher cover	\$18.00
Lg. Fire Extinguisher cover	\$22.00
Wood stove Fire Mat 28"x36"	\$30.00
Small Tent Bag	\$25.00
Medium Tent Bag	\$30.00
Large Tent Bag	\$40.00
Fire Iron Bag	\$20.00
4' Pole Bag	\$25.00
6' Pole Bag	\$35.00
Large Water Cooler Cover	\$20.00
Small Water Cooler Cover	\$15.00

Canvas Tent Floor (per square foot) \$2.75









STANDARD DINING FLY

Dining	<u>Wide</u>	<u>Deep</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Wide</u>	<u>Deep</u>	<u>Price</u>
	10'	10'	\$350	15'	10'	\$526
Flys	10'	13'	\$467	15'	13'	\$701
	12'	10'	\$421	15'	17'	\$879
	12'	13'	\$562	15'	20'	\$1,041
0	12'	17'	\$701	17'	13'	\$1,041 \$795

Protect your fire from the rain with a 6' Fire Fly \$145

SIDE WALLS FOR DINING FLY

<u>High</u>	Price Per Panel
3 1/2'	\$43
4'	\$47
5'	\$58
5 1/2'	\$64
6'	\$76
7′	\$83



(ie: A 10' Dining Fly wall has 3 panels.)

Ask us to quote the right size fly for you

12x12 Diamond Fly



Diamond Flys 6-1/2 ' X 6-1/2' Fly \$210 8'x8' Diamond Fly \$299 10'x10' Diamond Fly \$377 12'x12' Diamond Fly \$443 13'x13' Diamond Fly \$607 14'x14' Diamond Fly \$655 16'x16' Diamond Fly \$736 Trekkers Spearpoint 8x12-3'6" \$300 Add Sod Cloth ~ Per Foot \$3 ft \$250 Doors Start @



New
Southern
Highlander
7'x7'x7' \$469
Oversized w/2'
Bell door
8'x7'x7' \$496

Wedge Tents

<u>Wide</u>	<u>Deep</u>	<u>High</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>W/ 3' Bell</u>
7′	8-1/2'	7′	\$716	~
8'	10'	7'	\$733	\$817
9'	9'	7'	\$753	\$858
10'	10'	7'	\$936	\$1,120
10'	13'	7'	\$1,138	\$1,325
12'	10'	7'	\$978	~
12'	12'	7'	\$1,055	~
12'	14'	7'	\$1,195	~
8'	10'	8'	\$819	\$1,010
10'	10'	8'	\$1,040	\$1,179
10'	13'	8'	\$1,261	\$1,399
12'	10'	8'	\$1,080	~
12'	12'	8'	\$1,165	~
12'	14'	8'	\$1,314	~

Kid's Wedge 7'x7'x5' \$410 Trader Wedge

10'x10'-7' \$1010





0	pti	or	15
	_		

Stove Hole Liner

\$90

Add In Your CPAI-84 tent			
Steel Upright "A" Bracket	\$55		
Second Door \$75			
2nd door to your used tent	\$175		



<u>Double Bell Wedge</u> W/ 3' Bells

Wide	Deep	<u>High</u>	<u>Price</u>
10'	10'	8'	\$1,509



~View of the inside of a Bell End Wedge~

Unless specified by customer at the time of order Every tent includes full Sod Cloth (aka: Mud flaps)

Military Wedge Tents

	<u>Wide</u>	<u>Deep</u>	<u>High</u>	<u>Price</u>
INFANTRY WEDGE	6 1/2'	6 1/2'	5'-7 1/2"	\$439
7 Panel Bell Cavalry Troopers	6'	10 1/4'	6'	\$662
3 Panel Bell Troopers	6'	10 1/4'	6'	\$560
5 Panel Bell Back Wedge	10'	13'	8'	\$1,399
1778 Wedge w/ 18" Bell	6′	6'9"	6′ 1-1/2″	\$586
1750 French w/ 4' 6 panel bell	8′	8'6"	7′	\$856

Snow Trekker

8'x10'-6'6" \$1,043 10'x12'-7' \$1,256 12'x12'-7 1/2' \$1,632

Baker Tent

10'x10'-7' \$985 **Privacy Curtain** \$330





10x10 Tent pictured here with optional Awning and Tipi door.

Pyramid Tents

<u>Wide</u>	<u>Deep</u>	<u>Price</u>
10'	10'	\$1158
12'	12'	\$1,365
13'	13'	\$1,399
14'	14'	\$1,580
16'	16'	\$2,290

Options

Ridge Hole Opening \$75 Stove Hole Liner \$90 Tipi Door \$165 Custom Awnings are quoted